OFFICERS

President Jose Preciado

MEMBERS

Mario Garrett

Besma Coda

Jesus Pacheco

Rev.Gerald Brown

Executive Director Estela De Los Rios



CSA San Diego Resolution

Support of and CSA in the county of San Diego's fair housing initiative

WHEREAS, rights, equal opportunities, respect, acceptance, quality education and work is of primary concern for the County of San Diego

WHEREAS, CSA Fair Housing is committed to prevent discrimination in housing based on protected class status by constantly providing negotiations, mediation, and investigating cases through our counselors and experts.

WHEREAS, CSA San Diego has adopted issues like Human Trafficking and conducting presentations to public high schools, libraries, etc. with the goal of spreading awareness.

WHEREAS, The Fair Housing is determined to improve community planning in order to overcome fair housing issues.

WHEREAS, CSA San Diego is to build healthier community for all individuals to live safely in a society that involves everyone.

Now, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of CSA San Diego approves the partnership with the County of San Diego's *live well*! Initiative.

Passed and adopted by the Executive Director,

Estela De Los Rios, Executive Director

Date

"We are Your Neighbors. We are Your Community. We are Your Resource." A; 131 Avocado Avenue, El Cajon, CA 92020 P: 619.444.5700 F: 619.447.5761 W: www.c4sa.org